CUSTOMER SATISFACTIONS TOWARD
SERVICES PROVIBED RY THE CUSTSMER
SERVILE REPRESERTATIVE (CSR) AT AGRO
BARK (RBTZ KINARA!H BRANGSH)

GLADYS IEITA JA%NES ROA!

« -
258581543

RACHFIOR 7 BUSIKFSS ANMINISTRATION
WITH BORCURS (ARKETINE)
FACHLTY 07 BUSIRESS MARABTMANT

SrICBERETE NS el it ) ARY REAS e
o 3 I e 2 [ FEE BRI BN e D
1:3\‘.31:?5;..‘.:'5_!- .‘..'_:iiga..uu- 3 e N
aa IR RN s g 4 2 DO S
il SERELELRN Q2R
Hars [RANHGERIL, wniialy

LERTH 9AnD

au BRI LEaT



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, thanks to God for giving me the strength and healthiness for completing his
research successfully.

Secondly, thanks to my family and my love one who where very supporting in
terms of financial and moral support.

Thirdly, | would like to thanks my advisor Miss Bernardette @ Jacynta Henry for
guiding me from the beginning until | complete my research successfully.

Last but not least, thanks to my classmate and friends from Agro Bank Kota

Kinabalu branch, for providing lots of information for completing my research.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Titles

Acknowledgements

List of Table

List of Figures

List of Abbreviations

List of Definition of Terms

Abstract

Chapter One: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
18

Company Profile
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Objective of Research
Research Questions
Limitations of Study
Scope of Study
Significance of Study

Chapter Two: LITERATURE REVIEW

Chapter Three: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
32
3.3
34
3.5

Theoretical framework
Data collection methods
Research design

Data analysis technique
Research finding

Chapter Four: DATA ANALYSIS

Chapter Five: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1
5.2

Conclusion
Recommendation

Pages

13

35
37
38
39
40

41

82
83



LIST OF TABLE

Tables

Table 3.1:

Table 4.1.1:
Table 4.2.1:
Table 4.3.1:
Table 4.4.1:
Table 4.5.1:

Table 4.6.1:

Table 4.7.1:

Table 4.8.1:

Table 4.9.1:

Table 4.10.1:

Table 4.11.1:

Table 4.12.1:

Table 4.13.1:

Table 4.14.1:

Table 4.15.1:
Table 4.16.1:

Table 4.17.1:

Table 4.18.1:

Theoretical Framework of the Study

Respondent Gender

Respondent Race

Respondent Age

Respondent Occupation

Whether respondent are existing customers of Agro
Bank

Purpose for seeking service from the CSR

Whether CSR greets the customers

Whether CSR courteous dealing with customers
Whether CSR answer questions correctly

Whether CSR has wide knowiedge about products and
services

Whether CSR takes a long time to deliver one service
to customers

Whether services provided by Agro Bank CSR better
than CSR at other bank

Whether CSR solving customer’s complaint regarding
the services

Whether CSR listening to customer problems related
to the services

Whether CSR efficient in delivering the customer services

Whether the CSR is enough to deliver the customer
service

Whether CSR has a good communication with the
customers

Whether customers have any bad experience according
to the services at Agro Bank

Pages

35
41
42
44
45
47

48

51

52

53

55

56

57

58

65



ABSTRACT

This study is done to measure the customer satisfactions toward services provided by
the customer service representative at Agro bank. The purpose is to determine the
customer satisfaction and also to provide awareness toward services that provided by
the customer services representative at Agro Bank.

The research will be conducted in the Agro bank and will focusing on the
customer services representative, and also people that come to ask question to the
customer services representative at Agro Bank.

In this stuc'iy the dependent variable is customer’s satisfactions toward services
provided by the customer service representative at Agro Bank and the independent
variables in this study are service quality, complaint recovery, courtesy, and
knowledgeable.

In this research, the respondent sizes are 100 respondents. The respondents
are divided into two categories, the first category is for men and the second category is
for the women and it is 50 respondents per category. The sample will be selected
based on non-probability sampling.

From the research, it is found that majority of the customers satisfied with the
services that provided by the customer service representative (CSR) at Agro Bank.
Customers are satisfied with the service quality, courtesy of the customer service
representative, complaint recovery that had being done, and the knowledge of the
customer service representative about Agro bank products and services. However,
there are minority of customers not satisfied with the services that provided by the
customers service representative.

From the finding, there are several recommendations for the Agro bank. First is

Xii



