

# CUSTOMER SATISFACTIONS TOWARD SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE (CSR) AT AGRO BANK (KOTA KINABALU BRANCH)

GLADYS JUITA JAMES NOAH 2008131549

BACHFLOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MARAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY YEAROLOGI MARA
KOTA KIRABALU, SABAH

NOVEMBER 2008

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

First of all, thanks to God for giving me the strength and healthiness for completing his research successfully.

Secondly, thanks to my family and my love one who where very supporting in terms of financial and moral support.

Thirdly, I would like to thanks my advisor Miss Bernardette @ Jacynta Henry for guiding me from the beginning until I complete my research successfully.

Last but not least, thanks to my classmate and friends from Agro Bank Kota Kinabalu branch, for providing lots of information for completing my research.

## TABLE OF CONTENT

Titles		Page
Acknowledgements		iv
List of Table	v	
List of Figures		vii
List of Abbreviations	ix	
List of Definition of Terms		X
Abstract	xii	
Chapter One: INTR	RODUCTION	
1.1	Company Profile	1
1.2	Background of Study	7
1.3	Problem Statement	7
1.4	Objective of Research	8
1.5	Research Questions	9
1.6	Limitations of Study	10
1.7	Scope of Study	11
1.8	Significance of Study	12
Chapter Two: LITE	ERATURE REVIEW	13
Chapter Three: RE	SEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Theoretical framework	35
3.2	Data collection methods	37
3.3	Research design	38
3.4	Data analysis technique	39
3.5	Research finding	40
Chapter Four: DAT	TA ANALYSIS	41
Chapter Five: CON	ICLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1	Conclusion	82
5.2	Recommendation	83

# LIST OF TABLE

Tables		Page
Table 3.1:	Theoretical Framework of the Study	35
Table 4.1.1:	Respondent Gender	41
Table 4.2.1:	Respondent Race	42
Table 4.3.1:	Respondent Age	44
Table 4.4.1:	Respondent Occupation	45
Table 4.5.1:	Whether respondent are existing customers of Agro	47
	Bank with the services provided by the CSR	
Table 4.6.1:	Purpose for seeking service from the CSR	48
Table 4.7.1:	Whether CSR greets the customers	51
Table 4.8.1:	Whether CSR courteous dealing with customers	52
Table 4.9.1:	Whether CSR answer questions correctly	53
Table 4.10.1:	Whether CSR has wide knowledge about products and	54
	services and the common Constitution	
Table 4.11.1:	Whether CSR takes a long time to deliver one service	55
	to customers	
Table 4.12.1:	Whether services provided by Agro Bank CSR better	56
	than CSR at other bank	
Table 4.13.1:	Whether CSR solving customer's complaint regarding	57
	the services	
Table 4.14.1:	Whether CSR listening to customer problems related	58
	to the services	
Table 4.15.1:	Whether CSR efficient in delivering the customer services	59
Table 4.16.1:	Whether the CSR is enough to deliver the customer	61
	service	
Table 4.17.1:	Whether CSR has a good communication with the	63
	customers	
Table 4.18.1:	Whether customers have any bad experience according	65
	to the services at Agro Bank	

### ABSTRACT

This study is done to measure the customer satisfactions toward services provided by the customer service representative at Agro bank. The purpose is to determine the customer satisfaction and also to provide awareness toward services that provided by the customer services representative at Agro Bank.

The research will be conducted in the Agro bank and will focusing on the customer services representative, and also people that come to ask question to the customer services representative at Agro Bank.

In this study the dependent variable is customer's satisfactions toward services provided by the customer service representative at Agro Bank and the independent variables in this study are service quality, complaint recovery, courtesy, and knowledgeable.

In this research, the respondent sizes are 100 respondents. The respondents are divided into two categories, the first category is for men and the second category is for the women and it is 50 respondents per category. The sample will be selected based on non-probability sampling.

From the research, it is found that majority of the customers satisfied with the services that provided by the customer service representative (CSR) at Agro Bank. Customers are satisfied with the service quality, courtesy of the customer service representative, complaint recovery that had being done, and the knowledge of the customer service representative about Agro bank products and services. However, there are minority of customers not satisfied with the services that provided by the customers service representative.

From the finding, there are several recommendations for the Agro bank. First is